Annual Congregational Meeting
First Presbyterian Church, Evansville, Indiana
Sunday, January 14, 2024

1. Call to order and confirmation of Quorum

2. Election of Officers beginning service in 2024

Elders
Class of 2026
Joan Fedor-Bassemier
Tom Kohlmeyer
Allison Mooney
Jenny Singleton

Deacons
Class of 2024
Debbie Shepherd

Class of 2025
Julie Lim

3. Approval of the Pastor’s Terms of Call

Salary

Housing Allowance

Health Insurance and Pension
Medical Deductible
Education and Books
Vacation

Study Leave

4. Presentation of the 2024 Budget Report

5. Adjournment and closing prayer

2024
$58,400
21,600
31,200
2,500
2,000

4 weeks
2 weeks

Nominating Committee At-Large
Class of 2024
Tom Kohlmeyer
Sandra Mants

Deacons
Class of 2026

Jean Beckman

Elesha Downs

Francie Hubbard

Glen Killion

Jake Kohlmeyer

Carolyn Stilwell



