## Annual Congregational Meeting First Presbyterian Church, Evansville, Indiana Sunday, January 14, 2024

- 1. Call to order and confirmation of Quorum
- 2. Election of Officers beginning service in 2024

Elders	Nominating Committee At-Large
<u>Class of 2026</u>	<u>Class of 2024</u>
Joan Fedor-Bassemier	Tom Kohlmeyer
Tom Kohlmeyer	Sandra Mants
Allison Mooney	
Jenny Singleton	

## DeaconsDeaconsClass of 2024Class of 2026

Debbie Shepherd Jean Beckman

Elesha Downs

Julie Lim

Class of 2025
Francie Hubbard
Glen Killion
Jake Kohlmeyer

Carolyn Stilwell

3. Approval of the Pastor's Terms of Call

	<u>2024</u>
Salary	\$58,400
Housing Allowance	21,600
Health Insurance and Pension	31,200
Medical Deductible	2,500
Education and Books	2,000
Vacation	4 weeks
Study Leave	2 weeks

- 4. Presentation of the 2024 Budget Report
- 5. Adjournment and closing prayer